Preparation-microstructure-performance relationship of Li-rich
transition metal oxides microspheres as cathode materials for lithium
ion batteries
Wenfeng Rena, Yujuan Zhaoa,b,c,*, Xinsa Hua, Minghua Xiaa
aCollege of Environmental and Energy Engineering, Beijing University of Technology, Beijing 100124, China
bGuyue New Material Research Institute, Beijing University of Technology, Beijing 100124, China
cCollaborative Innovation Center of Electric Vehicles in Beijing, Beijing 100081, China
A R T I C L E I N F O

active material, 10 wt.% super P carbon black, and 10 wt.%
polytetrafluoroethylene. CR2032 coin-type cells were assembled
in an argon-filled glove box. The galvanostatic charge and
discharge tests were carried out by the CT2001A LAND testing
instrument (Wuhan LAND electronics Co., Ltd., China) in a voltage
range between 2.0 and 4.8 V at a current rate of 0.1, 0.2, 1, 2, 3 and
5C (1C = 200 mA g�1) at room temperature. Electrochemical
impedance spectroscopy (EIS) measurements were carried out
Table 1
Synthesis conditions used for preparing Li1.2Ni0.2Mn0.6O2 microspheres.
Sample
(Li1.2Ni0.2Mn0.6O2)
Precursor
(Ni0.25Mn0.75CO3)
ammonia concentration (mol L�1) aging time (h)
S-0.2-9 P-0.2-9 0.2 9
S-0.4-9 P-0.4-9 0.4 9
S-0.6-9 P-0.6-9 0.6 9
S-0.8-9 P-0.8-9 0.8 9
S-0.6-3 P-0.6-3 0.6 3
S-0.6-6 P-0.6-6 0.6 6
492 W. Ren et al. / Electrochimica Acta 191 (2016) 491–499
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: